Dear Parent and Carers,

To support St George’s to provide a safe and inclusive environment, please take a
look at the following examples of food packaging and labels.
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Packed with oats, crispies, bran flakes, a drizzle of honey- we could
go on and on. BUT... Our Brunch bars are topped off with chocolate
chips and dipped in smooth, irresistible Cadbury milk chocolate.
See? That's what you really wanted to hear. Now that we've got your
attention we might as well also tell you that they’re a vegetarian
friendly cereal bar.
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The packaging states ‘MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND NUTS'. This food would not
be acceptable in a packed lunch.
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This packaging states, ‘MAY CONTAIN NUTS’. This food would not be acceptable
in a packed lunch.



Kellogg's Coco Pops Chocolate
Cereal Bars Multipack, 6x20g
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Product Description o

Chocolate Flavour Toasted Rice Cereal and Milk Bar
Enjoy es part of a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle.

Kellogg's Coco Pops breakfast cereal bars are the perfect way to take the chocolatey taste of a bowl of Coco Pops with you anywhere
you go. Our Kellogg’s Coco Pops Cereal Bars combine the Coco Pops crunch with  milky layer in a handy bar format.

™, ®, © 2023 Kellogg Company.
All rights reserved.

- Kellogg's Coco Pops breakfast cereal bars - a delicious anytime chocolatey on-the-go snack
- Enjoy the taste of the breakfast table classic anywhere you go with Kellogg's Coco Pops breakfast cereal bars.
- Kellogg's Coco Pops breakfast cereal bars have a delicious chocolatey taste.

- Kellogg's Coco Pops Breakfast Cereal Bars are a source of vitamin D,
- Kellogg's Coco Pops breakfast cereal bars an ideal on-the-go snack, enjoy as part of a balanced diet and a«

ive lifestyle.
Pack size: 120G

Ingredients

Rice (33%), Vegetable Oils (Paim, Coconut) in varying proportions, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (10%) (Skimmed Milk, Sugar).
Glucose Syrup, Sugar. Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder (4.5%), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder. Ofigofructose, Fructose,
Calcium Carbonate, Humectants (Glycerol, Sorbitol). Milk Whey Powder, Barley Malt Extract. Salt, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavouring.
Vanilia Extract, Natural Flavourings, Antioxidants (A
Vitamin D, Folic Acid, Vitamin 812

corbyl Palmitate, Alpha Tocopherol), Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6. Riboflavin, Thiamin,

Allergy Information

May contain Gluten from other Cereals. For allergens see ingredients highlighted in bold
Number of uses

6 Servings

Net Contents

6x20ge

Third Party Logos

Halal, Suitable for Vegetarians

Additives

Product Description (6]

Rice Cereal Bar with a Marshmallow Flavoured Coating
Enjoy as part of a varied and balanced diet and a heaithy lifestyle.

Kellogg's Rice Krisples Squares Chewy-Tastic Marshmallow snack bars are Rice Krispies cereal combined with a marshmaliow flavoured

coating that packs yummy tastes and textures in every bite.
© 2024 Kellanova

- Rice Krisples cereal combined with a marshmaliow-flavoured coating that packs yummy tastes and textures in every bite.

- Auniquely crispy, chewy. gooey snacking experience.

- Try the full tasty range of Rice Krisples Squares flavours: Chewy-Tastic Marshmallow, Defightfully Chocolatey, Curious Caramel &
Chocolate, Chocolatey Orange Flavour, Cookles and Cream Flavour, Mint Choc Shake Flavour

- Kellogg's Rice Krispies Squares Chewy-Tastic Marshmallow snack bars contain 4 bars per pack

- Try Rice Krispies Squares Chewy-tastic Marshmaliow snack bars today
Pack size: 112G

Ingredients

Keliogg's Toasted Rice Cereal (35%) (Rice, Sugar, Sait. Barley Malt Extract, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6. Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid.
Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Marshmaliow (33%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatin, Flavouring), Fructose, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup,
Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Giycerol), Salt, Flavouring (contains Milk), Emulsifiers (E472e. E472a), Antioxidant (E320)

Allergy Information

May contain Gluten

Net Contents
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The packaging for both ‘Kellogs’ bars, don’t state any link to nuts/tree nuts/nut oils.
These foods would be acceptable in a school packed lunch.



There will be many other examples of foods with labelling that aren’t included here. If
you have a query about a specific item, please contact school for any further
information and support.

Thank you.



